<A

STRAND

ASSOCIATES

Execlvoee w Engmaecang

Arizona

Strand Associates, Inc.”
1170 South Houboelt Road

Joliet, IL 60431

(P) 815714 1200

www strand com

February 19, 2024

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades

OWNER:

City of Crest Hill, Illinois

CONTRACT: 2-2021
CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.

Description of Change

2a

2b

2c

2d

2e
2f
2g
2h
2i

2

Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s Cost ADD $3,128.00
Proposal Request ([CPR]-009), Revision 1 (dated

May 15, 2023) for sludge pump wiring related to

Request for Information (RFI) 12.

Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR-010 ADD $6,525.00
(dated July 3, 2023) for an electrical breaker for

Motor-Operated Valve-4000-01 related to RF1 13.

Credit for work described in the enclosed (DEDUCT) ($14,699.00)
Contractor’s CPR-011 (dated August 11, 2023) for

unfinished work associated with CPR-003 Revision 1.

The intent was to remove and replace the power feed to

the Diversion Structure, but it could not be completed

because of damaged or obstructed conduit suspected to

be beneath the railroad right-of-way.

Credit for work described in the enclosed (DEDUCT) ($8,526.00)
Contractor’s CPR-012 (dated August 9, 2023) to reduce

the size of the parking area near the East Sewage

Treatment Plant Administrative Building.

Unused cash allowance for Unsuitable Foundation (DEDUCT) ($38,500.00)
Materials for Structures.

Unused cash allowance for Unsuitable Foundation (DEDUCT) ($750.56)
Materials for Utility Trenches.

Unused cash allowance for Removable Non-Clean (DEDUCT) ($1,000.00)
Construction Demolition Debris (CCDD) Disposal.

Additional cash allowance for Rock Excavation for ADD $9,571.47
Structures and Roads.

Unused cash allowance for Rock Excavation for (DEDUCT) ($400.00)
Utilities and Trenches.

Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR-013 ADD $8,290.00

Revision 1 (dated January 10, 2024) to provide new
dissolved oxygen and oxidation reduction potential
sensors to replace sensors in the oxidation ditch.

DLG:amm\S:\JOL\3B00--38991389\038\Construction\Change Orders\CO-002\To OP\CO-002 CH East.docx

IHinois

| Indiana | lowa | Kentucky | Ohio | Tennessee | Texas | Wisconsin



City of Crest Hill-Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
Contract 2-2021, Change Order No. 2

Page 2

February 19, 2024

2k Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR-014
(dated November 22, 2023) for the cost of hauling off
additional unsuitable backfill material and importing
new, suitable material.

21 Credit for work described in the enclosed Contractor’s
CPR-015 (dated January 15, 2024) and Engineer’s
CPR-015 (dated January 3, 2024) for the remaining,
incomplete work at the Diversion Structure related to
ComEd power, emergency generator installation, the
manbhole lining system, and other related work.

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:
Contract Price Adjustment

Original Contract Price

Previous Change Order Adjustments

Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order
Current Contract Price including this Change Order

Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Substantial Completion Date

Strand Associates, Inc.”

ADD

(DEDUCT)

(DEDUCT)

Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change

Orders

Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order
Current Substantial Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders

Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Final Completion Date

Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order
Current Final Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders

DLG:amm\S:JOL\3800--3899\38941038\Construction\Change Orders\CO-002\To OPACO-002 CH East.docx

$1,888.00

(§19,672.00)

($54,145.09)

$4,930,000.00
$19,558.00
($54,145.09)
$4,895,412.91

April 17,2023
165 days

245 days
May 31, 2024

July 17, 2023
165 days
215 days
July 31, 2024

www.strand.com



Strand Associates, Inc.®

City of Crest Hill-Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
Contract 2-2021, Change Order No. 2

Page 3

February 19, 2024

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED

//’%!zé/&// B February 19, 2024

ENGINEER-Strand Associates, Inc.® Date

APPROVED

CONTRACTOR-Williams Brothers Construction, Inc. Date / s

APPROVED

OWNER-City of Crest Hill, Illinois Date

DLG:amm\S:\JOL\3800--3899\3894\038\Construction\Change Orders\CO-002\To OP\CO-002 CH East.docx

www strand.com



q Cost Proposal Request
5 A East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
4 City of Crest Hill, Illinois

STRAND Contract 2-2021
ASSCCIATES® May 10, 2023
Excellence in Engineering |

Sinca 1948

COST PROPOSAL NO.: 00%

TO: Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
ISSUED BY: Dominic Gattone

DISTRIBUTION

Bill Rutledge Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
Mark Siefert City of Crest Hill, Illinois
Mike Ott Strand Associates, Inc.®

Please submit an itcmizeE quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contragt Documents described herein. '

Clarification: This CPR |{s related to Contractor’s RFI-12 concerning wiring and cofiduit for the| new
Sludge Pump (SLP-23000-01). Additionally, see Schedule MCC-2 for requirement| to provide | new
conductors in existing conduit to SL.P-23000-01 disconnect.

DESCRIPTIONS AFFECTENG THE DRAWINGS

Drawing 23000-DASM 1.0 (Sheet 25)

009-01 ADD “and 1/27|conduit™ after “existing cable” in Demolition Note A.
009-02 ADD “Remove [disconnect.” to the end of Demolition Note A. |
Drawing 23000-ESM1.01 (Sheet 27)

009-04 REPLACE Keynote 1 with the following:

“Install 3~#6 in new 3/4” gonduit from new motor to a new disconnect. Contractor shall sific disconnect for a
minimum of 80A.”

DLLEammS UOLB SR AR ool PR, WCD, CD, etc\CPR - 009 - SLP-23000-0 | Conductors\CPR-D09 Sludge Pump Wirmg.doex




| | .
3 . ' '
ﬁ SdANE Contractor's / Subcontjlactor S l
| ngineer's  Proposal Breakdown Summary
II Format |
i Date: 05/15/23 ! CPR No. 09R1
GENERAL CONTRACTOR P.0. Box 1366 / Peoria, IL 61654 / Phone (309) 688-0416 /:Fax (309) 688-0891
Engincer OWNER: CITY OF CREST HII}L
STRAND ASSOCIATES PROJECT: CREST HILL WWTP
1170 SOUTH HOUBOLT RD.
JOLIET, IL 60431 WBCI Project # 553
I DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
REVISE SLUDGE PUMP WIRING AS DESCRIBED IN CPR 009 DATED 5/10/23.
NOTE: NO PAINTING INCLUDED
II SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN
Additions Deletions Net Total
A.  MATERIAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B. LABOR $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
C. EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
D. NETTOTAL (A+B+C) | $0.00
E. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (Line D x 15%) - (Deletion 5%) $0.00
F. TOTAL WORK PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR (Lines D + E) $0.00
III CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Breakdowns and summaries from cach contractor must be attached.
SUBCONTRACTOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1. ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SLUDGE PUMP WIRING $2.950.00
2. | $0.00
3. $0.00
4. $0.00
5. $0.00
6. $0.00
G. SUBTOTAL ofall work performed by contractor's subcontractors $2,950.00
H. CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP on work of subcontractors (Line G x 5%) §147.50
I. TOTAL WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR {Lines G + H) $31097.50
J.  PROPOSA (Lines F+1) $3,097.50
K. SUPPLEMENTAL COSTS '
1. SAFETY (1% of LABOR) $0.00
2. EXPENDABLE TOOLS (2.5% of LABOR $0.00
L. BONDS (1 % of PROPOSAL) $30.98
M. OTHER REQUIRED INSURANCE (1.5% of PROPOSAL) | $0.00
IV TOTAL PROPOSA
N. TOTAL PROPOSAL fof subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount $3,128
O. The work for this RFP will require an extension of time of _0_ working days.
P.  All costs are valid for 3() days.
CONTRACTOR W ==
(SIGNATURE). e T Title: Project Manager Date: 05/15/23
Bill Rutledge




To: WBCIL
Att: Bill Rutledge
Re: Crest Hill WR

Elliott Electric proposes
wiring/equipment as r¢

Price includes:

--Upgrade disconnect s
--Upgrade conduit/feed
--Work will take 1 day t

Price does not includ

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC
1600 S Broadway, Coal City, IL 60416
O: 815-634-1600 F: 815-634-1603

W: elliotttelectric.net

F RFI 12 Sludge Pump Wiring

to provide labor/material to complete revision to Sludge Pump eléd
quested. Pricing and scope as follows:

witch to accommodate 80A OCP
er to Sludge Pump to #6
D complete

e:

--Bonds, Allowances, Pg

Pricing Breakdown:

Material difference. ...l s s
Disconnect difference.. ] e e
Labor differeNCe. i e ettt e e e

Price......ivcovereienerans

Customer Authorized §

Sthane W Etliore
shane@elliottelectric.
0: 815-634-1600
C: 815-693-1928

Elliott Electric Inc
5/10/23

*rmits, Overtime Labor, Taxes

-----------------------------------------

ignature Date

ctrical

et




ru

LLLAMS
m OIS |

'!'\l'*l]ll\‘( TION, INg* h
1

Contractor's / Subcon

tractor's |

e e ———

| | Engineer's  Proposal Breakdown Summary
i Format ,
1| | Date: 07/03/23 dPRNo.  |010
| GENERAL QONTRACTOR P.O. Box 1366 / Pcoria, IL 61654 / Phone (309) 688-0416 / Fax (309) 688-0891 ‘
Engmeer OWNER: CITY OF CREST HILL I
STRAND ASSOCIATES PROJECT: CREST LI WWJP

1170 SOUTH HOUBQLT RD.

JOLIET, IL 60431 WBCI Project #

et st st st et et B it A s st e e et e S i B et et gt g st i s

Bill Rutledge

I DFSC]‘T.IPTIO\I OF CHANGE:
PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL BREAKER FOR MOV-4000-01 AS NOTID IN RFJ 013 RESPONSE.
NOTE: LEAD TIME IS 8-10 WEEKS FROM APPROVAL. ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME MAY BE NEEDED
AND WILL dF. DETERMINED ONCE PARTS ARE RECEIVED
II SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN
Additions Deletions Net Total
|
A.  MATERIAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B. LABOR| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C. EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D. NETTOTAL (AIB!IC $0.00
E. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (l.inc 1D x 15%) - (Deletion 5% $0.00
F. TOTAL WORK PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR (LLines D+ |5 $0.00
III CONTRACTOR'SMARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Breakdowns gnd summaries from cach contractor must be atiached.
SUBCONTRACTOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Descriptior PROPOSAL
1. CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION PROVIDL BREAKIER $5,478.00
2. ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INSTALL BREAKER $675.00
3. | - $0.00
4, - $0.00
5. o $0.00
6. | $0.00
|
G. SUBTOTAL of all wotk perforined by contractor's subcontractors $6,153.00
H. CONTR/‘:LCTOR'S MARK-UP on work of subcontractors (Line G x 3% $307.65
I. TOTAL ‘?VORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR (Lines G 1 H] $6,460.65
J. PROPOSAL (Lincs P11 $6,460.65
K. SUPPLEMENTAL CQSTS
1. SAFETY (1% of LABOR $0.00
2. EXPENDABLE TOQLS (2.5% of .LABOR| | $0.00
L. BONDS (1 % of PROPOSALY) | $64.61
M. OTHER REQUIRED INSURANCE (1.5% of PROPOSALD) $0.00
IV TOTAL PROPOSAL
N.  TOTAL PROPOSAL fbr subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount $6,525
O.  The work for this RFP ill require an extension of time of _TBD  working days.
P.  All costs are valid for 30 days.
CONTRACTOR (P ;T;/'/ _
(SIGNATURE )siinisaitlusasimavsmsessiniiimeiie Title: Project Manager Date: 07/03/23




ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC
1600 S Broadway, Coal City, IL 60416
O: 815-634-1600 F: 815-634-1603

W: elliotttelectric.net

To: WBCI
Att: Bill Rutled
Re: Crest Hill

RF RFI 013 MOV Breaker

Elliott Electric proposes to provide labor/material to complete installation of new MCC b
at Crest Hill WRF as requested. Pricing and scope as follows:

Price includes:
--Install new MCC bucket for MOV in existing MCC

**Furnished by Condentric**
--Ensure all proper PPE/Live work precautions, LOTO procedures as adhered to
--Work will require (2) electricians per standard protocol
—-Work will take less than 1 day to complete

Price does not include:
--Bonds, Allowances, jermits, Overtime Labor, Taxes
--Furnishing of MCC blicket

Price... . usssssasciisriimmionseesasremosme ernrrereennensd 675

Customer Authorized Signature Date

ucket for MOV

Sthanc W Etliott
shane@elliottelectric.net
O: 815-634-1600
C: 815-693-1928
Elliott Electric In
7/1/23




INTEGRATION

CHANGE ORDER

Concentric Integration, LLC

www.goconcentric.com Web Site

8678 Ridgefield Road, Crystal Lake, lllinois 60012
815.788.3600 Phone/815.455.0450 Fax

i

To: N
W

P

P

Project No.: 1
Project: Title: C

Ir. Bill Rutiedge

rest Hill Phosphorus Removal

Date;
illiams Brothers Construction
O Box 1366
goria, IL. 61654
D1428.50 CO#

June 29, 2023

Item Description

Fee
1 Additional Cirguit Breaker for MOV-4000-01 $4,395
New, 12" blank door for MCC section, below new circuit breaker. $283
Project management and O&M time. 4 hours at $200/hour $800
Increase / (Decrease) for this change order: $5,478

Previous Contract Fee (Including Previous Change Orders): $273,570

New Contract Fée: $279,048

The above changes an
terms and conditions of

MidQD 1N

[ the original agreement unless otherwise stipulated.

6/29/23

d associated costs are acceptable. All work is to be performed

under the same

Concentric Integration Sig

csia®/

CERTIFIED

\corp.baxwood.com\projecttAzure\C
Change Order 2 Rev 0.docx

nature / Date Signature / Date

REHN191 428-EaleRF_Phos_Jntcgra!ion\ﬁ[)-Impl'ememalion\Cthrdcrs\COE\CREHI 191428.50 PH

XKtk g 1S B-o atE RS pp,, /ff%yg‘{_/

8678 Ridgef

ield Rd.. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 » 815-788-3600 » wwiv.goconcentric.cl

osphorus Removal

amM




| WILLIAMS Request for
BROTHERS .
SonsTRUG o inc Information No.

To: Strand Associates RE: Crest Hill WWTP
1 1?0 South Houboll{Rd. Crest Hill, 1L

Joliet, IL 60431

Attn: Michael Ott
Phone:  815-744-5867
Reference: SHEETS

0

Date: 05/03/23

Type: 2

9&36 Total Number of Pages:

013

Mike,

Sheet 19 drawing 4000-£1.01 does NO
for MOV-4000-0L This MOV is on-site

Thanks,
Bill

See the RFI below from Ellioty regarding MOV4000-01.

feed from and if a local disconnect is rdquired and where it is to be located?

show any power for the actuator going in the 4000 flow meter vault, Sheet 36 drawing 99-£6.02 MCC-1 does NOT sh
nd is a 3 phase 480 volt actuator. There is not a 480 volt panel in the screen building electric room. Can Strand aduise

ow any power being added
to where this MOV is to be

Reply:

By: Bill Rutledge

SAl: Provide breaker in MCG-
Local disconnecl to be mountd

Local discennect, conduit, and
additional cost as MOV-4000-(

for MOV-4000-01 as specified in the revised MCC schedule attached.

d to oxidation ditch concrete wall.

conductors for MOV-4000-01 are not considered extra work for
1 480V power symbol and local disconnect are shown on 4000-E1 .01,

Type 1: IMMEDIATE RESPON

solution unlcss otherwis: advised within 24 hours.

Type2: URGENT RESPONSE {
Type3: RESPONSE REQUEST]
be delayed until responsi

C.C. File

Job

GENERAL ¢

Answered By: | Matt Claassen
Date: |06/01/2023

SERFEQUIRED - Request & suggested solution indicated - will proceed with suggesied

EQUIRED - Project schedule will be delayed unless response reccived within 48 hours.

D - A response is requested to the above listed questions. Progress on Lhis item will
b is reccived.

PONTRACTOR P.0. BOX 1366 / Pcoria. Illinois 61654 /Phonc (309) 688-0416 / Fax (309) 688-08p1




[CEEED 2 . _ P I | CEE] 523 WA N )
QIDNFnAA N ¥0J § Lavd NOUVINSANESM GNY STCMINDD-0I 63 SZ . Vo e : b | 4 . ~
L1 Sl o s s ka0 o S xua._u..mnkunah&n.ﬂu.a-wu.wuusw-m._ - Mz uhnu.wﬂ,na‘ﬁ - i A AN Bt I.buru.l disia i 1 I Cpes0y §
e et B TR Y AE-Lo- il =Dy I ¥ | 2252 0 23y
e T Lyh = T
L — = ST A o e e seon ir SN LINR ¥k IERY ¥ | Cwi 25% 8 40.5 100 33T £
s21v19055Y T et L [“o3p .o tmeae e b g feit =
«E3 7 T ANIT—3ND Jum IS P Y. T0A TL AD “SYR 8-A3 a-0 - i =Aem| v = o A
AaNvH1s AVHOVIC 3NI-EN0 I ISV | onmm i s M| gl A mehe ua P o =5 6 75 t -
r T . S50% Dhavagh . SN
_ = | i e I e — — TanG awan s T0) 55540 0LNS
L40 TwE
UGN L3 TroME
oy
TN sov
[~] WL Yavn ENEE
z BYADic 45 TiSAten
m
e -
z
m
]
8 =
£
i B '
£, 2% - 2
Fe m >
F g z ;
0 < =]
B a @ m
£3 5
3 [x]
z
=8 m 0 . e — “ ‘ i S EE——
| - | 3
grs: B iy,
a m -] : 1 .
E 8 p—a o E
E [ -
3 o ! |
N v
[ ! .
: -
m  OER
e A o T
r UPONGD INUSXE N SWIIHNGT AN (5) e - i v T mm———— - . ——— <= =maard o T T X A £
E "LNA 3RL LY ADLNEWSNd
SOIS/LVIS ¥04 SHOLSTONGY GNUEXT ONILA (E)
¥ING LNuD 50N (Z)
"QEIHNDZY 5Y SONT SANUIINNOD 2QU0H
_ _ R m TNSUIIN DO ANVAES MENHOSSHYAL OL 2dS ik ®
EIRR AT
m TSI D= TWieR g.... LT _ SRR B SNEI0G
i X .o.-..p@ | “ASLat TSN SNILE ROM LN B L Y HIYOWEY-0-h ool fofevd € com | ozs h cay | or =008 Nl HEME b BN enna INGKN 350MS W=D0NE -
" |
R e ) (o z38) o den | |sanv SN i) | sssnen o
] <o SHNVATY voJHIM CNY NUULd 42530 _ S2AGG N 20 004 NaUV2OY Rk ST CHbL | NIHM 3T GNO3SE | uSEANY
m LnaNcd TORINDD HIAVEEE | 3okl | 328 | Ml | 7S [S000m] Aan RENE AN3Nd:ND3 3AND anoo3s INTT isel AKING 103
{ SHIOIIN ¥ ICHINGY | NIYABON BEEVLS BOUON NOLYARCaN EDiea STWL IVMIAVN DN LdnenD:
it s = = _ . =
1111 E-DJN TNOHDSE HTINED 0N INON _ E—— ———— =
———
T _ e ok i ] ] = | e Jer T o s i \ Be e
TR AN CATRRGE SUANTESE e T SnLES VOIOA-Y GYOETS ey DENEIE A AN | Coay wawn N MO
| fe— 180 8 I e2i%) We0-d Yetmed AIEOYEY € Nopda g fses | Joor | oo L-20N Nouve X0 T ON mixa FEEE [
TOORR GVANTHSH GRINRD] SVANTIISD T Wal-T GALEDE TOSRes o aiE LI~ SINETLC SRR obar MaLe 00 EOETISE
m NN @ Iy 0u5-3 "¥=0-3 ¥-0 =) rui'gaYEy [ L U L] S¢S i 14 Ll =3an Rt b 'ON HEXR LK GG ran
o wimIm u-ﬁnl.:m.i..
||I_.| VI YT T AR TN plon=E ArE =T _ an L0y HALD - .
¥ iy 17 T - SSINNBGLE - | oNYOYaeYegey | €2 | v | S8 | = | oow e | tae | o iezza [T - TSN TELR 16=ccor—cti
— = R T T T I [T CIU¥I0N S
+I0MINOT =Mk Che e | fesnzms)  |Sen¥ide Sanv SN ININANOE | e30ATH IN3rtEno)
e sSYEVATY STRNINGS MUY (RL NolLateas3a 3330 [ ] 20n NCLLYDO REm SN CHBL | WIMMIND CNDATE | WSRADN
peZhcl GNY LNOVOD WhiNDD HEWVAdE | ddd TAa INZAAINOR N Chadls 3N sty WA N0
SHOOTHAN & "ONINDD NOUVARGS ELaviS BOIOA NOUVARDSC BOIGA ST AVIH3AvS CAY ANl
L =301 31N0IH0S MINID TOMLINOD NCLOA QNV YOL0N




£l

SIGNTTI ‘ALNNDD TIM
T LQHUD 40 ALY
SIAVEIAN TYAUNSY SNHOHASOH
ALINOVA NOILYIWYIaTH N7 1 UM 18WR

NOILYAITI OGNV NOLLITOWIA L-29W

34a LT

JOUND,

ROIECT R

MKEOTT

Wi

Y
STRAND

ASSOC:ATES"

TR

36

S9.E6.02

QUCKETS AS
DEMICENET TO

SHOWN, EXEND EXSSTING

PROPDEED SETTION
(@) FRONOEED AN BUEKET N T wacL

CONSTRLCTON S{OUTNET
SECTON B V) S
PROVDE MCT SECTION WATH

g

5 uﬁégaﬁ
boiaEe
- gzg§"§
B it
e
2g gggga
% g“siﬁ
i S

GENERAL NOTES:
(2} PROPOSED MR IN EXSTING SPACE,

©)




Bill

Rutledge

| | \ ' I ' 5
n S 5-E A Contractor's / Subcontractor's |
Engineer's  Proposal Breakdown Summary
Format
Date: 08/11/23 CPR No. 011
NERAL CONTRACTOR P.O. Box 1366 / Pcoria, IL 61654 / Phone (309) 688-0416 / Fax (309) 685-0891
EngmeenH| OWNER: CITY OF CREST HIILL
STRAND {\SSOCIATES PROJECT: CREST HILL WWTH
1170 SOUTH HOUBOLT RD.
JOLIET, IL 60431 WBCI Project # 553 |
I DESCRIPTION OF|/CHANGE:
CREDIT FpR UNFINISHED WORK ASSOCIATED WITH CPR 03R1 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE |
POWER FEED TO THI3 DIVERSION STRUCTURE UPON DISCOVERING THAT THE EXISTING CONDUIT
BENEATH THE RAILROAD TRACKS IS DAMAGED OR OBSTRUCTED.
|
I SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN
Additions Deletions Net Total
A.  MATERIAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B. LABOR $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
C. EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
D. NETTOTAL (A+B+C) | $0.00
E. OVERIEAD AND PRQFIT (Line D x 15%) - (Deletion 5%) $0.00
F. TOTAL WORK PERFQRMED BY CONTRACTOR (Lines D + E) $0.00
III CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Breakdowns and summarics from cach contractor must be attached.
|
SUBCONTRAC?FOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1. ELLIOTT ELECTRIC DEDUCT FOR INCOMPLETE WORK (81 3l860.00)
2. 50.00
3. $0.00
4. | 50.00
5. $0.00
6. ! | $0.00
G. SUBTOT}}'.L of all workl performed by contractor's subcontractors ($13,860.00)
H. CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP on work of subcontractors (Line G x 5%) (8695.00)
I. TOTAL WiORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR (Lines G +H) ($14,553.00)
J. PROPOSA_E (Lines F+1) ($14,553.00)
K. SUPPLEM:ENTAL COSTS |
1. SAFETY (1% of LABOR) $0.00
2. EXPENDABLE TOOLS (2.5% of LABOR | $0.00
L. DBONDS | (1 % of PROPOSAL) ($145.53)
M. OTHER RFQUIRED INSURANCE (1.5% of PROPOSAL) | $0.00
IV TOTAL PROPOSAL
N.  TOTAL PROPOSAL for subject RFP increasc (decrease) in contract amount (514,699)
O.  The work for this RFP will require an extension of time of _0_ working days. :
P.  All costs ai‘e valid for 3@ days.
CONTRACTOR APV —
(SIGNATURE)............. Title: Project Manager Date: 08/1 :1/23




To: WBCI
Att: Bill Rutledge

Re: Crest Hill WRF Diversion Structure Feeder Replacement

I - L
Elliott Electric proposes this Deduct due to elimination of new feeder for Diversion StructL‘
Hill WRF Diversion Structure feeder replacement as requested. Pricing and scope as folloy

Original Price included:

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC
1600 S Broadway, Coal City, IL 60416
0: 815-634-1600  F: 815-634-1603

W: elliotttelectric.net

--Disconnect & Remove existing feeders
--Furnish &|Install new feeders to replace damaged faulty ones

--Size to match existing

--Upgrade wire type from THHN to XHHW to cover wet location
--Re-energize to Meter/disconnect
--Work wi||%take 2 days to complete

Alternate Price:

--Disconnect & Remove existing feeders to Diversion Structure from Handhole

Pricing Breakdown:

QOriginal Price (Not perfl)rmed)
Alternate (Performed). ..o e

Deduct from Base Con

Price does not includge:

tract

a5 18,340

: 34,480
................................................ $ 13,860

--Bonds, Allfowances, P irmits, Overtime Labor, Taxes
--Any work not included in above scope

Customer Authorized Signature

Shane T, Elliote

shane@elliottelectric.ret

Elliott EI‘:acfric Ing
O: 815—6134-1600
C: 815-693-1928
8/10/23

Date

re for Crest
s:




S/
STRAND

ASSOCIATES

Excofiance in Enggorng
Gince 1946

o

COST PROPOSAL NO.:
TO:

ISSUED BY
DISTRIBUTION
Bill Rutledge

Blaine Klinc|
Mike Ott

an itemized
et Documentt

Please submi!
to the Contra

DESCRIPTIONS AFFEC

Cust Prupusal Request
City of Crest Hill, Illinois

Contract 2-2021
July 6, 2023

012

Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
Dominic Gattone

Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
City of Crest Hill, lllinois
Strand Associates, Inc.®

quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to propd
8 described herein.

FING THE DRAWINGS

Drawing 05-C1.01 (Sheet
|

012-01 The area not:

Contractor shall provide appropriate credit as such.

10)

>d below no longer requires new asphalt pavement. Provide grass

@
.|'r

I
'

1l

L
]

—

aaaaaa
SLUDGE
STORAGE TANK
ND. 5

4
f
1
!
l
1

26000
( (FUTURE)

DGt S MOLIS00- 18933800008 Construet

jonPR. WCD, CB, e1c\CPR - 012 Pavemant eredinCPR-01 2 Pavemenit Credit docx

==

=] HEw ASPHALT PAVIMENT

] New SIDEWALK/CONCRETE PAVEWENT
WETLANDS

——— ATA OF SITE

East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades

sed modifications

s5ced as specified.




; |
- WILILLAMS Contractor's / Subcontractor's

BROTIERS

iR |uTr¢-no~. uNce |
|

| kngimeers  Proposal Breakdown Summary |
‘[ Format |

Date: 08/09/23 CHR No. dlz
GENERAL CONTRACTOR P.O. Box 1366 / Peoria, IL 61654 / Phone (309) 6880416/ Fax (309) 688-0891 |
Engincer 4 OWNER: CITY OF CREST HILL ‘
STRAND|ASSOCIATES PROJECT: CREST HILL WWTP
1170 SOUTH HOUBOLT RD.
JOLIET, IL 60431 WBCI Project # 553

I DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

!
DELETE PARKING AREA NEAR ADMIN BUILDING AS REQUESTED IN CPR 012.

s et s s o st et st B st s s B s 2 e S A S A 2 A B et S S . 2 2. 2 et A et 2 e B st e 8 st st st o - - o

II  SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN

Additions Dcletions Net Total

A. MATERIAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

B. LABOR T $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00

C. EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00

D. NET TOTAL (A+B+C) $0.00

E. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (Line D x 15%) - (Deletion 5%) | $0.00

F. TOTAL WORK PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR (Lincs D + E) $0.00 |
______________________________________________________________________ Ao o]

III CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Detailed Breakdowns and summaries from each contractor must be attached.

SUBCONTRACITOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1. CONCORD EXCAVATING DELETE EARTH EXCAVATION (51,640.00)
2. GLANDER PAAVING DELETE AGG BASE AND lIMA (86,400.00)

3. l | $0.00

4. | $0.00

5. | $0.00

6. ; $0.00
G. SUBTOT/’{L of all work] performed by contractor's subcontractors ($8.040.00)
H. CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP on work of subcontractors (Line G x 5%) (§402.00)
I.  TOTAL W|ORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR (Lines G + H) ($8,442.00)
J.  PROPOSAL (Lines F+1) ($8,442.00)

K. SUPPLEMENTAL COSTS ’

1. SAFETY (1% of LABOR) $0.00

2. EXPENDABLE TOO|LS (2.5% of LABOR | $0.00
L. DBONDS | (1 % of PROPOSAL) ($84.42)

M. OTHER I{%QUIRED INSURANCE (1.5% of PROPOSAL) | $0.00

b o e e et s e o st et - s 0 et et 8 et st 2 et 2 et . St 8 et . st 28 et 28 St .t .t e 5 . et 5 et . et 2 et et 2 e

IV TOTAL PROPOSAL
N. TOTAL PI}OPOSAL for subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount 58,526
0. The work for this RFP wiill require an extension of time of _0_ working days.
P.  Allcosts a|Jc valid for 30]days.

|
CONTRACTOR W ;g‘l

(SIGNATURE). oo eereernrreeniss
! Bill Rutledge

Title: Project Manager Jatc: 08/09/23




Bill Rutledge

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Bill,

Brian Kubinski <brian@diamondunlimited.net>
Wedhnesday, August 9, 2023 10:55 AM

Bill Rutledge

Re: Crest Hill CPR 012

Credit $1640.00 for excavation|of less 156 sy.

Thanks,
Brian Kubinski

On Aug 9, 2023, at 10:4

5 AM, Bill Rutledge <billr@whci.us> wrote:

Yes, they provided a credit for 156 SY.

Thanks,

Bill Rutledge
Project Manager

Williams Brothers Construction

Cell: 309-2_10-5589
Office: 309-679-6310

From: brian@diamondlinlimited.net <brian@diamondunlimited.net>

Sent: Wednesday, Aug
To: Bill Rut['edge <billr
Subject: RE: Crest Hill C

Bill, |

Do you know the square footage area of deletion that the paver is using for his number?

Thx Brian |

From: Bill Rutledge <bil

st 9, 2023 10:44 AM
whbci.us>
PR 012

Ir@whci.us>

Sent: Wednesday, Auglist 9, 2023 7:45 AM

To: Brian Kubinski <bria

n@diamondunlimited.net>

Subject: RE: Crest Hill C

Brian,

When will you be able to send us your proposal for the deletion of the parking area?

Thanks,

PR 012




July 277, 2023
|

Attn: Pill Rutledge
Wi]Iia}ns Brothers Construction Inc.
P.O. Bll:)x 1366

Pearia, 1L 61654

billr@awbei.us

RE: Crest Hill Eas| WRF Job #3167-553 Credit Paving
Dear Bill:
Below is the cost for the paving credit for 10” CA-6, prime, 2 '4" binder, 1 %" surface:
Eliminate 156 5q. Yd......ccoooomiimermmenneriensiecessncsnsisesensesesscssecenns. $6,400.00-

Total $6,400.00-

Please issue a changg order for the above and call with any questions.

Sincerely.

Chad R. Glander

|
Glander Paving Co.
CRG/dmg

303 North Eric Brive = Palatine, lllinois 60067-2510 * Phone: (847) 358-8810 * Fax: (847) 358-5683




Quantit Amount Quantity
tem Ne. Section Description WAty it Unit Price Amount Amount Used L Remaining Unit
in Bid Remaining
to Date
1 312300 Unsuitable Foundation Material ml__.:nE_.ww 550 CY | §70.00 $38,500.00 $0.00 $38,500.00 550.0 cY
3 312300 Removable Non-CCDD Material 20 Tons| $50.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 '$1,000.00 20.00 Ton
5 _ 312316.26 ‘Rock Excavation for Utility and Trenches 40 CY | $120.00 $4.800.00 $4.,400.00 $400.00 3.26 CY
Total $49,300.00 $18,220.91 $31,079.09




l |

-'— m{) AN, Contractor's / Subcoﬁtractor'si

'\i'ﬁi‘k“( TION. INC 1 |
Engineer's  Proposal Breakdown Summary
Format
Date: 01/10/24 CPR No. (13RI
| GENERAL iONTRACTOR P.0. Box 1366/ Pcoria, IL 61654 / Phone i309} 688-0416 / Fax (309) 688-0891
Engineer ' OWNER: CITY OF CREST HILL ‘
STRAND ASSOCIAI'ES PROJECT: CREST HILL WWTP
1170 SOUTH HOUBOLT RD.
JOLI]-I']T IL 60431 | WRBCI Project # 553
= e e s . IR rsmerpes e i e L. 5l
|
I DFSCR]PTIOV OF CHANGE: i
PROVIDE TWO (2) O SENSORS AND TWO (2) ORP SENSORS AS OUTLINED IN THE ATTACHED
QUOTE FROM CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION DATED 12/19/23.
NOTE:| ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME MAY BE NEEDED, DEPENDANT|ON DATE OF
| APPROVAL AND LEAD TIME.
I  SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN
Additions Delctions Net Total
A.  MATERIAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B. LABOR $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
C. EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
D. NETTOTAL (A+BHC $0.00
E. OVERI II;AD AND PROFIT (Line D x 15%) - (Deletion 5% $0.00
F.  TOTAL WORK PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR (Lines D+ I} §0.00
III CONTRACTOR'S MARK UP ON WORK OF SUBC()NTRAC TORS
Detailed Breakdowns jmd summarics from cach contractor must be attached.
SUBCONTRACTOR: Firm{ Name CONTRACT WORK: Deseription PROPOSAL
1. CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION PROVIDE SENSORS $7,817.00
2. $0.00
3, $0.00
4. | _ | $0.00
5. | ' $0.00
6. | $0.00
|
G. SUBTOTAL of all worlf performed by contractor's subcontractors $7,817.00
H.  CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP on work of subcontractors (Line G x 5%) $390.85
I. TOTAL WORK PERFOQRMID BY SUBCONTRACTOR (Lines G + ) $8.,207.85
—————————————————————— I---—-—--—--—-——--—--—-«—--—-r«—-—--—-—-—-——--—-—;—-—-.—-—-.—-——.—- = i . —
J. PROPOSAL (Lines F+[) $8,207.85
K. SUPPLEMENTAL COSTS
1. SAFETY (1% of LABOR) | $0.00
2. EXPENDABLE TOQLS (2.5% of LABOR | $0.00
L. BONDS (1 % of PROPOSAL) $82.08
M. OTIIER REQUIRED INSURANCE (1.5% of PROPOSAL) $0.00
------- -— o — I ¢--—¢.———--—---—'-;—-—-—-—-—-—-ﬁ- - ! — —
IV TOTAL PROPOSAL
N.  TOTAL PROPOSAL for subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount $8,290
O.  The work for this REP wjll require an extension of time of _TBD_ working days.
P.  Allcosts arb valid for 30|days.
CONTRACTORI sl T
(SIGNATURE)............... L Title: Project Manager Date: 01/10724
Bill Rutledge




| Jo | ebey

TUOTIEBIINC L0 ANIIoUoINouds — Pyt

NTOUT PINYIARSI 03T A3aR8 pue S20npead 2u3 o salepdn 10 sabueys Burpniasur sjonb STUl 03 s3bupyd ayew Keuw uoTlRabaluUIl ST23U20U05
'S10313 Ubns wo13l DBUTSTae sispio [adues of Y4BT By2 sanissaz pue ‘sio1is isy3o 10 butvtad

#23 3Tarsuodssa Jou ST uotieabajur OTIJUDDUCD 'UCTSSTUS 20 I91F8 Ysns Aue w21z bUTITNSas sabewep Terjuanbasuos Jo ‘TRIUDPTIOUT ‘eTdsds ‘3331Tput ‘108aTP 103 aTdRIT 9q

A0U TTBYS pue ‘SUoTSStwo 10 ‘$I0118 ‘S®TOPINIOEUT JOF AITTTIATSuodssl ou sewnzse UDTIBIBIIUT DTIJUSIUCDH ‘IIASMOH ‘a3eanaoe B4 ©3 paABTISQ ST UBWNDOP STY3 UT UOTABWIOIUT Byf

SUOTITPUOD IO Jusws3lels

r30p0

:Ag pesjdeooy

" {I9PI0 eseyding Inok TTews z0) W02 oTIusduodobybutseysand o3 Trews eTA uinqex PUR ‘MOT3q ®3°p pue ubTg :x8pFO Of

‘buraroaur jo SWTl 8Y3 3P pauTwISjep aq TTTM s8bieyo pue ajzep burddrys renjoy '92ToAUT WP Jou “‘sjonb ® ST sryg

00°LT8 LS  TeE3Og J
¥/N saxe],
CEL butTpuey » bButrddtys pejewrisy
00 LTIB/LS TB30L ang
00 00Ls 00°SLTS ¥/N JIOQET OTI3USDUOC) &
. e . ' TOSUSS a0 983§ SsoTuTelg
oL Sletiss 00°65L TS ¥/N ‘8soding Teidusy - I0SUSS guo S§S95014 JUTTUQ yoey EELN ¢
. ’ _p Zosuss nd 19935 ssaTurels asoding
P 057688 1S i [BI9Us) - josuas Hd s590024 BusTup os qud yoey 1sed

yoes =20Tag ybnoayy abexsaon uotjydraosaqg

Flvﬁm 3 predsic jybrezg ‘utbtag :g04 —_ sAep 9f asn umEuwWJ
Loy IyIsanjomp @auipg (Trewy WoIIsanjoNB@aupg tTTewy
80TS-TpL-GTI8 ssuoyg 80TS-TFL-ST8 12uoud
€0%09 TI ‘TTTH 3Is91D €0%¥09 TI ‘TITH 231s=a1D
"OAY PUBTYBO 060z !SS9ITPY "SAY PUBTHRO 060z 1$83IppY
SUTTM suTelg :310e3uo) SUTTY LuTeTd 1 10BIUGY
VT 95930 S0 ATy Aueawo) j | TTIH 3ss1D jo huwo : Auedwopn
. :so30K :03 drys 1103 pexedsxg
Axzsnpon o1ag :Aq peysenbey WOoD " 3TI3USOuUcOobpbutseysand NOILVvH DI LN
OT1TD Bain :Aq pezedexg *23)-06v0-¢sy-c18 7 0oye-gc-c18 DU LNIINOD
 bzZ0Z/61/1 : sextdxy 21009 1TI ‘syeT Teishxn l-n-‘
€20¢/61/21 i93eq PEOY PT2T73bpTY 8198
90CIHEYD-0£207 *# ®30nd 11 ‘uotjyeabejur DTI3USdUO)




q‘ Cost Propusal Request
~ 3 East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphotus Removal Upgrages
=R

City of Crest Hill, Illinois

STRAND | Contract 2-2021
ASSOCIATES® October 24, 2023
Excobonce In Enghsaring

Shnce ‘!ch

COST PROPOSAL NO.: 013

TO: ' Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
ISSUED|BY: Dominic Gattone

DISTRIBUTION

Bill Rutledge Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
Blaine Kline City of Crest Hill, Illinois

Mike Ottl Strand Associates, Inc.®

Please submit an itemiz
to the Contract Docur

nts described herein.

The purpose of this PR is to replace two existing Dissolved Oxygen (DO) sensor probes
oxidation-reduction pofiential (ORP) probes in the main portion of the oxidation ditch.

ed quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to proppsed modifications

and two cxisting

Scc approximate locatigns of sensors on Attached 2012 Baxter & Woodman Sheet E-8. Confirm make and model

of cxisting scnsors.

ORP sensors shall be i accordance with Section 26 09 00 -2.06 ORP Analyzer System and s}
Model PDH, YSI Model SensoLyt 700IQ H, or equal.

DO sensors shall be Hagh Modecl 9020000, YSI Model FDO 7001Q H, or equal.

DGt LeomiyirufectiOLIEDD- igaVCI'R, WCD, CB, elciCrR - 014 - replace old DO and ORP scisors\CPR-014 now DO und ORP sensars.do,

1all be Hach, Inc.,




TRYLI WRUIE

L

N one

TR o i
Do w0 i)
a falmgal twe-Ty
S A

NOLLINYISHOD

=0 Sux PP 0, UV S0 10 aaart DS pad) S

K38 AN AT s i e
TUTH INEWES (CWRa OUSALAr IV 30 SR OB ¢

AW Eps ey Sm sw W A At Ve )

ALENIADS S
L IXVR VUL YRGS 1tva

SI0ATH ‘I 15340
40 413

3 .
WIS e

HAZ -y

b TL -
o . 2

e
b T DY

&

e
=

=1 #2 b 3o sw ivanend 04 8300 -

.

A TR

BWANTT U3d D TAGUNE © WIVEND N30T, 5w
PO NI 65 5N Y 05 TIO ¥ RIRONGY Toe

VR U 0 VD UF DA D) ORTAY AW VTR )
JWMAMA T V6 A B BNV W IEGIRT 0K I3

FORDD 4 AUNAC Do
Lt R T R TTD R e rov

$LYA0 L2INEIBE 40/ LI
MO KT Ti-a) 2 1T OY deowt TG TRISY &

ERCIAS UL/GU T SRy TROGT SN KD

B0 OLAD Vg 1) MNAY COe 6 0, 1nanal0)
WRUING 635 SEMeS P DL STIAWI DR By
AR
I e T A oy .
# DT EA Wl ¢ 305 X v
% aadi [nd €350 500 Ty S minar
oF R I Lk TI00) TG

STeN

0-1
1SN DN IR

SELA0 YRUDIV ror -,
ﬂffff
.,
LT RS i /!t(

e |
— ~—
e

(S

e P T S

] CEE]

a2
o m = S «»_l_.n\
(51 e N
[
L “5J0SUBS i
i m {1 Bupsixe jo suoijese)
1! o st
_ ooy IR VR
| I \
Sideniany = — \ —_———
— _——  — —— — T =
i i
— |
e ®
& v P




|

Contractor's / Subcontractor's |

Bill

Rutledge

NES.
: | Engineer's Proposal Breakdown ummary
| Format
i Date: 11/22/23 CER No. 014
GENERAL CdNTRACTOR P.O. Box 1366 / Peoria, IL 61654 / Phone (309) 688-0116 / Fax (309) 6£8-0891
Engincer OWNER: CITY OF CREST HILL l'
STRAND|ASSOCIATL.S PROJECT: CREST HILL WWTP
1170 SOUTH HOUBOLT RD.
JOLIET, IiLL 60431 WBCI Project # 553
I DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
ADDITIONAL COST FOR HAULING OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL OFF SITE AND
IMPOR'I'Ii&NG SUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL FOR SITE UTILITIES.
|
|
I SUTVIMAiRY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN
Additions Deletions Net [lotal
A.  MATERIAL $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
B. LABOR $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
C. LEQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
D. NET TOTAL (A+B+C) | $0.00 |
E. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (Line D x 15%) - (Deletion 3%) | $0.00 .
F.  TOTAL WORK PERFGRMED BY CONTRACTOR (Lines D+ E) $0.00
III' CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Br'cakdowns and summarics from each contractor must be attached.
SUBCONTRACTOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PR()PbSAL
1. GA RICH | HAUL DIRT $11780.20
2, | $0.00
3. i $0.00
A, ' $0.00 |
5. $0.00
6. $0.00
G. SUBTOTAL of all work|performed by contractor's subcontractors $1.780.20
H. CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP on work of subcontraciors (Line G x 5%) $89.01
I.  TOTAL WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR (Lines G + I1) $1.869.21 _
J. PROPOSAL (Lines F+I) $1,869.21
K. SUPPLEMENTAL COS[TS
1. SAFETY (1% of LABOR) $0.00
2. EXPENDABLL TOOLS (2.5% of LABOR $0.00
L. BONDS | (1 % of PROPOSAL) $18.69
M. OTHER Rli:'QUIRED INSURANCE (1.5% of PROPOSAL) $0.00
IV TOTAL PROPOSAL
N.  TOTAL PROPOSAL for{subjcct RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount $1,888
0.  The work for this RFP wjll require an extension of time of 0 working days. '
P. All costs are valid for 30/days.
CONTRACTOR| W ==
(SIGNA'I‘UJ,RE)...,.A..A........ el Title: Project Manager Ipate: 11/22/23




EAST WATER RECLAMATION FACILTY
PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL UPGRADES
CITY OF CREST HILL

|
FROM: PROJECT: Crest Hill [
G A Rich & Sons, Inc. Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
P O Box 50 JOB NUMBER: 21-5-12 ‘
Deer Creek, Il 61733 RFPi# Crest Hill Unsuitable soils

908

CONTRACT WORK: Process Piping / Plumbing

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
As mentioned jn meetings, and on site discussions in the non roadway areas we encountered un §

consisting of large rock bovl$T

excavating at t!he West W'

on and off site, and additional clay that had to be purchased.

uitable soils
ers, tires, and other debris that was deemed unsuitble for backfill. At the time we were

P, and was able to haul materials from west to the east. Added costs|for the trucking!;

I SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN:
Additions Deletions Net Total
A. MATERIAL $360.00 $360.00
B. LABOR $1,188.00 $1,188.00
[
C. EQUIPMENT | $0.00 | $0.00
D. OTHER COSTS |
1 TA,X EXEMPT 8.25% of MAT) - Deletion -0- $0.00§
2 EXPENDABLE TOOLS (2.5% of LABOR) - Deletion -0- ; $0.00I
E. SUB TOTAL (A+B+C+D1+D2) $1,548.00
F. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (E x 15%) - Deletion -0- $232.20
G. TOTAL (E+F) $1,780.20
Il CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Breakdowns and Summaries from each Sub-Contractor must be attached.
SUBCONTR.ACTOR: Firm|Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1 |
2
3
4 |
H |
1 (H x 6%) - Deletion -0- | $0.00
| |
IV FINAL SUMMARY I
|
J  PROPOSAL (G+H+1) $1,780.20
K BONDS (2.5% of PROPOSAL) - Deletion -0- 1$0.00
L BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE (if applicable) (0.3% of PROPQSAL) - Deletion -0-
M TOTAL PROPOSAL for subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount $1,780.20]
N

Time added to :;:ontracl

1 Calendar Days

CONTRACTD&
SIGNATURE | Bret Verardo
TITLE Projecl Manager DATE 11/21/23




EAS| WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY
PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL UPGRADES
CITY OF CREST HILL

Description of Qty Unit Price | Total Estimated Unit Price | Total Estimated| Unit Price [Tola| EstimatedSubcontr
Material, Labor & Equipment Rentgl Material Malerial Cost Labor Labar Cost Rental | Rejnial Cost Cost
Pipefitter foreman 1 $108.00 $108.00
Trucking 8 $135.00 | $1,080.00
Purchased Clay 2 $180.00 $360.00

TOTALS $360.00 $1,188.00 $p.00




v '
ﬁ AR !r Conttactor s/ SubcomEragtqr S
Engineer's  Proposal Breakdown Summary
Format
Date: 01/15/24 CPR No. 015
GENERAL CONTRACTOR P.O. Box 1366 / Pearia, IL 61654 / Phone (309) 688-0416 / Fax (309) 688-0891
Enginecr OWNER: CITY OF CREST HILL
STRAND ASSOCIATES PROJECT: CREST HILL WWTP
1170 SOUTH HOUBQLT RD.
JOLIET, [IL 60431 WBCI Project # 553
I  DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
PROVIDE VARIOUS|CREDITS FOR DELETION OF WORK AT DIVERSION STRUCTURE
DELETE INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AND TURN OVER TO OWNER
DELETE STARTUP SERVICES FOR GATE ACTUATORS
DELETE STARTYP SERVICES FOR CONTROL PANEL I
DELETE MANHQLE LINING SYSTEM |
| |
|
----- | r—. = - m——— - ]
Il SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN |
! Additions Deletions Net Total
A. MATER]!AL $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00
B. LABOR L $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
C. EQUIPMi ENT $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
D. NET TO'FAL (A+B+C | $0.00
E. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (Line D x 13%) - (Deletion 5% $0.00
F. TOTAL \lNORK PERFPRMED BY CONTRACTOR (Lines D+ E $0.00
111 CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Breakdowns and summarics from each contractor must be attached. |
SUBCONTRA(i:TOR: Fil'jNamc CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1. ELLIOTT ELECTRIC DELETE GENERATOR INSTALL f$850.00)
2. RW GATE DELETE GATE STARTUP ($2,000.00)
3. RP COATINGS DELETE MANHOLE LINING ($8,200.00)
4. ENERGENECS DELETE STARTUP (87,500.00)
5. $0.00
6. | $0.00
G. SUBTOTAL of all work performed by contractor's subcontractors ($18,550.00)
H. CONTRA’lCTOR‘S MAIRK-UP on work of subcontractors (Line G x 5%) §j$927.50)
I TOTAL WORK PERFDRMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR (Lines G + H (819,477.50)
J. PROPOS.!(\L (Lincs F+I) ($19,477.50)
K. SUPPLEMENTAL COSTS
1. SAFETY (1% of LABOR)| $0.00
2. EXPET\FDABLE TOMLS (2.5% of LABOR| $0.00
L. BONDS (1 % of PROPOSAL) (8194.78)
M. OTHER REQUIRED INSURANCE (1.5% of PROPOSAL 50.00
IV TOTAL PROPOSArL '
N.  TOTAL PFROPOSAL for subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount ($1 9,672)
O.  The work |for this RFP yill require an extension of time of _0_ working days. ‘
P All costs are valid for 3D days.
CONTRACTOR Vv ;g,;{
(SIGNATURE)............]. Title: Project Manager Date: 0]/‘5/24
l Billl Rutledge _
| |



o

ELECTRIC Ellioft Electric
W e votig| NG
Dtk ¥1581E1600 5 Fan KA LRI 1003 1600|S. Broadway St.
Coal City, lllinois 60416
(81F) 634-1600
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Williams Brothers Const. City of Crest Hill WWTP
Attn: Bill Rutledge Project Number: 22-40
PCO No.: PCO-001
PCO Request No.: PCOR-001-001
Reference Document:
Contract No.:
Date: 01/12/2024
Response Due: 01/18/2024
Amount: $(850.00)
Days Impact.:

We have reviewe
|

1.
Changes to th

Far not installing generator p&r plans and specs. The credit breakdown is below

. Labor..$600.00

As consideration for the chainges(s) identified in Section 1:

Change Identification CRED

. Material...§250.00

d the changes

e Scope of Wy

IT

prik are identified as...

Contract amount to be moc

ified by: $(850.00)

Contract time for performa

hce of Work to be modified by: days

. Terms and Co|

|
» We have reviewed pro
» We have determined t
« We will :;'ml proceed wil

Upon receipt of this proposal, please provide written acceptance of this Request. Please advise Elliott

you have any
Regards,

Chuck Lander
Project Manager
Elliott Electric, In

clander@elliottel

Attachments:

nditions

questions or ¢

C.

ectric.net CC:

osed changes as described in the document(s) referenced herein.
Contract Amount for work proposed herein is impacted.
h changes described in this Request without receipt of written authorization.

equire clarification for the Change Order Request

referenced herein and determine the changes impacting our Contract to be|as follows:

tlectric, Inc should




Bill Rutledge ‘

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi Bill,
The credit for deleting one day
Regards,

Matthew Palmer

Senior Project Manager

RW Gate Company

Office: 518-874-4750

T AW GRATE

=g

PR CCLINVICAREY

From: Bill Rutledge <billr@wb
Sent: Thursday, January 4, 202
To: Matthew Palmer <MPalmg
Subject: Crest Hill|CPR

Matt,

See the attached CPR from Strand requesting a credit for the deletion of startup services for the 3

structure. Please forward a cr
Thanks,

Bill Rutledge

Project Manager

Williams Brothers|Constructio
Cell: 309-210—5585[3

Office: 309-679-6310

Bill Rutledge
RE: Crest Hill CPR

of startup services is $2,000.

ci.us>
4 8:22 AM
2r@rwgate.com>

edit proposal for this deletion.

—

Matthew Palmer <MPalmer@rwgate.com>
Thursday, January 4, 2024 4:00 PM

gates at the diversion



BHIRuﬂedgg

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject: '

Categories:

Bill,

The credit would be $8200. W|
abrasive.

Thanks,

Randy Penrod
RP Coatings, Inc.

618-521-9528

From: Bill Rutledge <billr@wb
Sent: Wednesday, August 30,
To: Randy Penrod <Randy@rp
Subject: Crest Hill Manhole Lir

Randy,

Can you send a credit proposa
|

Thanks,
|
Bill Rutledge f
Project Manager |
Williams BrothersiConstructia
Cell: 309-210-5589
Office: 309-679-6310

Randy Penrod <Randy@rpcoatings.com>
Monday, September 25, 2023 4:45 PM
Bill Rutledge

RE: Crest Hill Manhole Lining Credit

Crest Hill |

e had 64 hours figured for that work item. We spent 32 hours blasting and cleaning up the

ci.us>

2023 6:31 AM
coatings.com>
ing Credit

| for the deletion of the manhole lining?

=)




Bill Rutledgg

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Categories:

Hello Bill, would there be intej
scope for that same amount w

jared

On Fri, Sep 15, 20%3 at 1:21 PN

Hello Bill - any up!:dates and o
|

Jared Feider
President

i
Oftice 262-235-4%26
Maobile 414-940-2696

700 East Milan Drive
Saukville, W1 53080

|
www.energenecs.com

Jared Feider <jared.feider@energenecs.com>
Monday, December 11, 2023 10:55 AM

Bill Rutledge

Re: Crest Hill Diversion Status

Crest Hill

est for us to credit out $7500 to cover start-up with a guarantee th
henever the service gets installed? This way we could close aut th

1 Jared Feider <jared.feider@energenecs.com> wrote:
I start-up schedule?

at we will complete the
s stage of the|project.
|




i

STRAND

ASSOCIATE|S®

Excellence in Enginoeting
Since 1846

COST PROPOSAL NO.

TO:
ISSUED BY:

DISTRIBUTION
Bill Rutledg

Blaine Kline
Mike Ott

[v]

Please submit an itemized
to the Contract Documen
1

The purpose of this CPR
I.  Furnish the Gen
2. Pro!vidc credit fg
3. Remove manhol
4, Collg‘nplcle punch

|
“Provide pipe c4

Cost 'roposal Request
East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrad
City of Crest Hill, Illinois
Contract 2-2021
January 3, 2024

015

Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
Dominic Gattone

Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
City of Crest Hill, Illinois
Strand Associates, Inc.®

quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to prop
ts described herein.

is to conclude the scope of work related to the Diversion Structure:
crac Generator System (Section 26 32 13) to the Owner.

r incomplete gate start-up services.

c lining system (Section 09 88 21) from scope.

list items related to Diversion Structure. As of the date of this writing

ps on unused gas piping along the north fence line.”

I)l.('r'nmm‘ﬁ'uiJI,‘JW;R‘)‘IJW MBI ondrittion (TR, WCD, CB. c1c\CI'R - 015 - diversion sinicture and gencrator wnovenCIPR-015 diversion siruclure (umoves and generator.doc

v
2]

|
osed lnodiﬁcations

one item remains.




